

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 714/20

CIS no: 52/2021

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 22/12/22

No steps taken by the accused.

None appeared on behalf of the accused despite repeated calls.

It is now 11:20 pm.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against the accused Ashis Bhattacharjee.

Case is adjourned.

To 08/3/23 for e/r of w/a.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.